ADS5423/24/33 and ADS5411 EVM
User Guide
User's Guide
February 2006
SLWU020B
2 SLWU020B–February 2005–Revised February 2006
Submit Documentation Feedback

Table 2-2. Test Point Description
TEST POINT FUNCTION
J14 Monitor Vref (AVDD/2)
J17 Monitor DMID (DVDD/2)
Circuit Description8 SLWU020B–February 2005–Revised February 2006
Submit Documentation Feedback
Chapter 3
SLWU020B–February 2005–Revised February 2006
Parts List
Table 3-1 lists the parts used in constructing the EVM
Table 3-1. Bill of Materials for EVM
VALUE QTY PART NUMBER VENDOR REF DES NOT
INSTALLED
CAPACITORS
0.1 µF, 25 V, +80/–20% 4 ECJ-0EF1E104Z Panasonic C1, C2, C3, C4
Capacitor
0.01 µF, 25 V, +80/–20% 6 ECJ-0EF1E103Z Panasonic C30, C31, C32, C33,
Capacitor C34, C35
220 pF, 50 V, 5%, Capacitor 6 ECJ-OEC1H221J Panasonic C41–C46
22 pF, 50 V, 5%, Capacitor 1 ECJ-1VC1H220J Panasonic C26
220 pF, 50 V, 5%, Capacitor 3 ECJ-1VC1H221J Panasonic C47, C48, C49
0.01 µF,16 V, 10% Capacitor 7 ECJ-1VB1C103K Panasonic C27, C28, C29, C36,
C37, C38, C39
0.1 µF,16 V, 10% Capacitor 12 ECJ-1VB1C104K Panasonic C6, C8, C11, C12,
C14, C16, C17, C18,
C19, C24, C25, C40
470 pF,50 V, 5% Capacitor 4 ECJ-1VC1H471J Panasonic C20, C21, C22, C23
10 µF, 10 V, 10%, Capacitor 1 ECS-T1AX106R Panasonic C15
33 µF, 10 V, 10% Capacitor 5 ECS-T1AX336R Panasonic C5, C7, C9, C10,
C13
RESISTORS
51.1 Ω 2 CTS_742 CTS R5, R25
0 Ω 2 CTS_742 CTS R7, R8
24.9 Ω resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 4 ERJ-3EKF24R9V Panasonic R6, R11, R12, R27
49.9 Ω resistor, 1/16 W, 1 % 5 ERJ-6EKF49R9V Panasonic R1, R4, R10, R18, R9
R23
36.5 Ω resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 2 ERJ-6EKF36R5V Panasonic R2, R3
499 Ω resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 4 ERJ-6EKF4990V Panasonic R14, R15, R16, R17
0 Ω resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 1 ERJ-6ENF0R00V Panasonic R24
200 Ω resistor, 1/16 W, 1% 0 ERJ-3RKF2000X Panasonic R13
FERRITE BEAD, JUMPER, TRANSFORMER, JACKS, CONN etc.
Ferrite Bead 5 EXC-ML32A680U Minicircuits L1–L5
ADT1-1WT 1 ADT1-1WT Minicircuits T2
ADT4-1WT 1 ADT4-1WT NEWARK T3